HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 86 by Representative Cormier

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 7, after "appropriated from the" delete the remainder of the line and at the
- 3 beginning of line 8, delete "Street Recovery Fund" and insert "State General Fund (Direct)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, between lines 9 and 10 insert the following:

6 "LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

7 09-306 MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS

- 8 The commissioner of administration is hereby authorized and directed to adjust the
- 9 means of financing for the Payments to Private Providers Program by reducing the
- appropriation out of State General Fund (Direct) by (\$220,000)."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 1, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 14 delete
- 13 "Recovery Fund" and insert in lieu thereof "Payable out of the State General Fund
- 14 (Direct)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 17, after "appropriated from the" delete the remainder of the line and
- delete line 18 and insert "State General Fund (Direct) shall be used to supply each of the
- 18 following post-secondary education institutions with"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 20 On page 1, at the beginning of line 19, delete "mechanical chest compression devices:"
- 21 and insert in lieu thereof "a mechanical chest compression device capable of performing
- 22 a fifty percent compression-decompression duty cycle:"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 24 On page 1, at the end of line 24, insert the following:
- 25 "Each institution shall maintain the device at athletic training offices or facilities on its
- 26 campus for the purpose of the administration of cardiopulmonary resuscitation for
- 27 individuals suffering from cardiac arrest. Athletic staff shall transport the device to
- 28 athletic events designated as "home games". If more than one athletic event occurs
- 29 simultaneously, staff shall transport the device to the event where the greater number of
- 30 people is likely to be present."

31 AMENDMENT NO. 7

32 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 7 in their entirety.